
1993 MSHSL BOYS CLASS AA - St. Olaf College, Northfield - Nov. 6, 1993 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Wayzata                  83    1    5   22   25   30   31   40   16:53.4    1:02.5 
  2   Forest Lake             111    6   11   14   38   42   76  103   17:07.5    1:05.9 
  3   White Bear Lake Area    112    9   10   20   29   44   78  104   17:06.1    1:01.1 
  4   Duluth East             127    7   17   24   32   47   77   98   17:11.8    1:07.9 
  5   Winona                  192    2    3   13   85   89   90   95   17:17.3    2:08.2 
  6   Mankato West            197    4   26   53   54   60   80   82   17:30.1    1:28.2 
  7   Minneapolis South       203   15   35   36   52   65   66   67   17:34.3    1:04.9 
  8   Red Wing                214    8   37   50   51   68   70   87   17:35.8    1:24.3 
  9   Stillwater              234   28   43   49   55   59   61   88   17:44.1      43.6 
 10   Little Falls            266   21   23   63   75   84   86   93   17:45.4    1:13.0 
 11   Alexandria              274   16   45   58   74   81   91  102   17:49.8    1:19.6 
 12   Prior Lake              276   12   33   48   83  100  106  110   17:51.5    2:02.0 
 13   Bloomington Kennedy     278   27   39   69   71   72   73  105   17:52.3      57.5 
 14   Hastings                291   18   41   57   79   96   99  108   17:55.1    1:38.2 
 15   Osseo                   294   19   34   46   94  101  107  111   17:58.2    1:53.8 
 16   Saint Paul Central      371   56   62   64   92   97  109        18:16.3      51.9 
 
1. Wayzata (Coaches Bill Miles & John Simmelink) 
    1  Adam Stuhlfaut, 12          16:15.1   
    5  Frank Steed, 12             16:34.4   
   22  Todd Obermiller, 11         17:07.2   
   25  Jacob Hallen, 11            17:12.7   
   30  Brian Griffith, 12          17:17.5   
   31  David Frank, 10             17:19.2   
   40  David Herman, 9             17:38.2   
Time = 1:24:26.8     Places = 83 
 
2. Forest Lake  (Coach Paul Kendrick) 
    6  Eric Pierce, 11             16:34.9   
   11  Mark Reiling, 12            16:50.1   
   14  Justin Rice, 11             16:56.3   
   38  Eric Schmeekpepper, 10      17:35.6   
   42  Jason Jury, 12              17:40.8   
   76  Rob Treff, 11               18:14.8   
  103  Ryan Lundin, 12             19:02.1   
Time = 1:25:37.5     Places = 111 
 
3. White Bear Lake Area  (Coach Don Glover) 
    9  Troy Brinkman, 11           16:41.3   
   10  Brian Bailey, 12            16:46.9   
   20  Josh Kath, 11               17:04.6   
   29  Chad Laber, 11              17:15.5   
   44  Justin Skjegstad, 11        17:42.4   
   78  Kevin Sternal, 11           18:15.6   
  104  Ben Mullin, 9               19:02.5   
Time = 1:25:30.6     Places = 112 
 
4. Duluth East  (Coach Dick Skogg) 
    7  Nic Matack, 9               16:39.3   
   17  Jay Schoenfelder, 11        17:00.5   
   24  Nils Arvold, 10             17:09.9   
   32  Nate Lutzka, 12             17:22.3   
   47  Eric Hartmark, 10           17:47.1   
   77  Joe Weber, 11               18:15.2   
   98  Joe Rosenthal, 11           18:51.1   
Time = 1:25:58.9     Places = 127 
 
5. Winona  (Coach Jim Flim) 
    2  Josh Brang, 11              16:17.8   
    3  Pete Thern, 12              16:30.1   
   13  Joe Alexander, 12           16:53.5   
   85  Kelly Hendrick, 12          18:19.2   
   89  Oranzo Oevering, 11         18:26.0   
   90  Erick Hanson, 10            18:26.5   
   95  Jared Pfeffer, 11           18:38.4   
Time = 1:26:26.3     Places = 192 
 
6. Mankato West  (Coach Jim Bassett) 
    4  Todd Landgraff, 11          16:30.7   
   26  Neal Tovsen, 12             17:13.2   
   53  Dave Olfert, 12             17:53.5   
   54  Matt Salzwedel, 12          17:54.0   
   60  Ben Bassett, 11             17:58.9   
   80  Mike Berkland, 12           18:16.4   
   82  Drew Heise, 11              18:17.4   
Time = 1:27:30.2     Places = 197 
 

7. Mpls. South (Coaches Craig Canham & Warren Kaari)  
   15  Ben Wahlstrand, 11          16:56.6   
   35  Ben Burgess, 12             17:28.9   
   36  Ben Peck, 10                17:31.2   
   52  Nathan Wegener, 12          17:53.2   
   65  Thomas Crows Heart, 11      18:01.5   
   66  Alex Rand, 10               18:03.3   
   67  Paul Nelson, 12             18:03.9   
Time = 1:27:51.3     Places = 203 
 
8. Red Wing  (Coach Jerry Schaubach) 
    8  Matt Anderson, 12           16:39.9   
   37  Zac Schendel, 10            17:34.3   
   50  Josh Haseley, 10            17:50.2   
   51  Alex Achen, 10              17:50.7   
   68  Darin Nelson, 11            18:04.1   
   70  Dustin Halverson, 10        18:10.3   
   87  Aaron Adams, 12             18:21.1   
Time = 1:27:59.1     Places = 214 
 
9. Stillwater  (Coach Scott Christensen) 
   28  Scott Newman, 12            17:15.0   
   43  Ed Whetham, 11              17:42.0   
   49  Eric Knoff, 12              17:48.8   
   55  Andy Stevens, 11            17:56.1   
   59  Nate Whitman, 12            17:58.5   
   61  Tom Newman, 12              17:59.3   
   88  Chad Burt, 12               18:21.5   
Time = 1:28:40.1     Places = 234 
 
10. Little Falls  (Coach Myron Ahle) 
   21  Travis Hochhalter, 12       17:05.8   
   23  Jesse Godzala, 11           17:07.9   
   63  Noah Billig, 11             18:00.3   
   75  Zachary Deshayes, 10        18:14.3   
   84  Aaron Feia, 9               18:18.7   
   86  Steve Lalim, 9              18:20.5   
   93  Rod Pierzinski, 12          18:36.3   
Time = 1:28:46.8     Places = 266 
 
11. Alexandria  (Coach Mark Nelsen) 
   16  Jeremy Estenson, 11         16:57.2   
   45  Andy Cavers, 10             17:43.8   
   58  Brian Bessingpas, 12        17:58.1   
   74  Brian Jones, 10             18:13.2   
   81  Jeremy Schultz, 9           18:16.8   
   91  Robert Josephson, 11        18:27.4   
  102  Eric Johnson, 10            18:57.5   
Time = 1:29:09.0     Places = 274 
 
12. Prior Lake  (Coach Dan Saad) 
   12  Chris Hadley, 11            16:51.1   
   33  Rob Edwards, 10             17:27.2   
   48  Brent Bolstrom, 12          17:48.4   
   83  Joe Franck, 12              18:17.9   
  100  Jason Miller, 11            18:53.0   
  106  Kyle Haugen, 10             19:11.3   
  110  Jeff Young, 11              19:38.8   
Time = 1:29:17.5     Places = 276 



13. Bloomington Kennedy (Coach Shelia M. Geere) 
   27  Josh Sand, 12               17:14.4   
   39  Zack Sand, 12               17:37.0   
   69  Jay Jackson, 10             18:06.7   
   71  Steven O'Hara, 12           18:11.5   
   72  Chad DePoint, 12            18:11.9   
   73  Ross Hawley, 10             18:12.6   
  105  J J   Jones, 11             19:05.3   
Time = 1:29:21.3     Places = 278 
 
14. Hastings  (DuWayne Minnaert) 
   18  Ryan Rembleski, 12          17:02.7   
   41  Todd Sammons, 11            17:38.7   
   57  Jason Boots, 12             17:57.4   
   79  Dan Campbell, 10            18:16.1   
   96  Joe Haas, 9                 18:40.9   
   99  Mitch Kimmes, 10            18:52.4   
  108  Dave Bauer, 9               19:18.6   
Time = 1:29:35.5     Places = 291 

 
15. Osseo  (Coach Jim Deane) 
   19  Steve Leuer, 10             17:03.2   
   34  Jess Burshem, 11            17:28.5   
   46  Steve Paske, 10             17:44.5   
   94  Dan Beel, 11                18:37.6   
  101  Dana Nelson, 11             18:57.0   
  107  Kelly McConville, 9         19:15.0   
  111  Mike Fourte, 12             20:40.5   
Time = 1:29:50.7     Places = 294 
 
16. Saint Paul Central  (Coach Art Payne) 
   56  Jon Nowak, 11               17:57.0   
   62  Jeff Flory, 10              17:59.7   
   64  Steve Bennett, 11           18:00.6   
   92  Karl Roe, 11                18:35.6   
   97  Nick Thoemke, 9             18:48.8   
  109  Lars Roe, 9                 19:19.1   
Time = 1:31:21.5     Places = 371 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Adam Stuhlfaut, 12          16:15.1    Wayzata 
    2     2  Josh Brang, 11              16:17.8    Winona 
    3     3  Pete Thern, 12              16:30.1    Winona 
    4     4  Todd Landgraff, 11          16:30.7    Mankato West 
    5        Roba Bati, 12               16:31.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
    6     5  Frank Steed, 12             16:34.4    Wayzata 
    7     6  Eric Pierce, 11             16:34.9    Forest Lake 
    8        Travis Boland, 12           16:37.8    Rochstr John Marshall 
    9     7  Nic Matack, 9               16:39.3    Duluth East 
   10     8  Matt Anderson, 12           16:39.9    Red Wing 
   11     9  Troy Brinkman, 11           16:41.3    White Bear Lake Area 
   12        Chris Sutherland, 11        16:43.9    Coon Rapids 
   13    10  Brian Bailey, 12            16:46.9    White Bear Lake Area 
   14        Tim Kidder, 12              16:47.5    Brainerd/Pillager 
   15    11  Mark Reiling, 12            16:50.1    Forest Lake 
   16    12  Chris Hadley, 11            16:51.1    Prior Lake 
   17    13  Joe Alexander, 12           16:53.5    Winona 
   18        Kevin Luoma, 12             16:55.9    Mt Iron-Buhl Virginia 
   19    14  Justin Rice, 11             16:56.3    Forest Lake 
   20    15  Ben Wahlstrand, 11          16:56.6    Minneapolis South 
   21    16  Jeremy Estenson, 11         16:57.2    Alexandria 
   22    17  Jay Schoenfelder, 11        17:00.5    Duluth East 
   23        Ryan Kollmann, 10           17:01.9    Centennial Cir Pines 
   24    18  Ryan Rembleski, 12          17:02.7    Hastings 
   25    19  Steve Leuer, 10             17:03.2    Osseo 
   26    20  Josh Kath, 11               17:04.6    White Bear Lake Area 
   27        John Auel, 11               17:05.2    Elk River 
   28    21  Travis Hochhalter, 12       17:05.8    Little Falls 
   29        Shawn Gilbertson, 12        17:06.1    Moorhead 
   30    22  Todd Obermiller, 11         17:07.2    Wayzata 
   31    23  Jesse Godzala, 11           17:07.9    Little Falls 
   32    24  Nils Arvold, 10             17:09.9    Duluth East 
   33        Jared Pittman, 12           17:11.9    Northfield 
   34        Ryan Shell, 11              17:12.4    Fairmont 
   35    25  Jacob Hallen, 11            17:12.7    Wayzata 
   36    26  Neal Tovsen, 12             17:13.2    Mankato West 
   37    27  Josh Sand, 12               17:14.4    Bloomington Kennedy 
   38    28  Scott Newman, 12            17:15.0    Stillwater 
   39    29  Chad Laber, 11              17:15.5    White Bear Lake Area 
   40    30  Brian Griffith, 12          17:17.5    Wayzata 
   41        Chris Lundstrom, 12         17:18.4    Northfield 
   42    31  David Frank, 10             17:19.2    Wayzata 
   43    32  Nate Lutzka, 12             17:22.3    Duluth East 
   44        Justin Stoltman, 9          17:25.9    Saint Francis 
   45        Pat McDonell, 12            17:26.7    Park, Cottage Grove 
   46    33  Rob Edwards, 10             17:27.2    Prior Lake 
   47        Ron Hoffner, 11             17:28.2    Park Center 
   48    34  Jess Burshem, 11            17:28.5    Osseo 
   49    35  Ben Burgess, 12             17:28.9    Minneapolis South 
   50        Dan Simmons, 12             17:30.5    Totino Grace, Fridley 
   51    36  Ben Peck, 10                17:31.2    Minneapolis South 
   52    37  Zac Schendel, 10            17:34.3    Red Wing 
   53    38  Eric Schmeekpepper, 10      17:35.6    Forest Lake 
   54    39  Zack Sand, 12               17:37.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
   55    40  David Herman, 9             17:38.2    Wayzata 
   56    41  Todd Sammons, 11            17:38.7    Hastings 
   57        Kris Brenik, 12             17:39.2    Monticello 
   58    42  Jason Jury, 12              17:40.8    Forest Lake 
   59    43  Ed Whetham, 11              17:42.0    Stillwater 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   60    44  Justin Skjegstad, 11        17:42.4    White Bear Lake Area 
   61    45  Andy Cavers, 10             17:43.8    Alexandria 
   62    46  Steve Paske, 10             17:44.5    Osseo 
   63        Dan Lindberg, 12            17:45.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   64    47  Eric Hartmark, 10           17:47.1    Duluth East 
   65    48  Brent Bolstrom, 12          17:48.4    Prior Lake 
   66    49  Eric Knoff, 12              17:48.8    Stillwater 
   67    50  Josh Haseley, 10            17:50.2    Red Wing 
   68    51  Alex Achen, 10              17:50.7    Red Wing 
   69        Eric Loeffler, 11           17:51.5    Fergus Falls 
   70        Dan Miller, 12              17:52.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
   71    52  Nathan Wegener, 12          17:53.2    Minneapolis South 
   72    53  Dave Olfert, 12             17:53.5    Mankato West 
   73    54  Matt Salzwedel, 12          17:54.0    Mankato West 
   74    55  Andy Stevens, 11            17:56.1    Stillwater 
   75    56  Jon Nowak, 11               17:57.0    Saint Paul Central 
   76    57  Jason Boots, 12             17:57.4    Hastings 
   77    58  Brian Bessingpas, 12        17:58.1    Alexandria 
   78    59  Nate Whitman, 12            17:58.5    Stillwater 
   79    60  Ben Bassett, 11             17:58.9    Mankato West 
   80    61  Tom Newman, 12              17:59.3    Stillwater 
   81    62  Jeff Flory, 10              17:59.7    Saint Paul Central 
   82    63  Noah Billig, 11             18:00.3    Little Falls 
   83    64  Steve Bennett, 11           18:00.6    Saint Paul Central 
   84    65  Thomas Crows Heart, 11      18:01.5    Minneapolis South 
   85    66  Alex Rand, 10               18:03.3    Minneapolis South 
   86    67  Paul Nelson, 12             18:03.9    Minneapolis South 
   87    68  Darin Nelson, 11            18:04.1    Red Wing 
   88    69  Jay Jackson, 10             18:06.7    Bloomington Kennedy 
   89    70  Dustin Halverson, 10        18:10.3    Red Wing 
   90    71  Steven O'Hara, 12           18:11.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
   91    72  Chad DePoint, 12            18:11.9    Bloomington Kennedy 
   92    73  Ross Hawley, 10             18:12.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
   93    74  Brian Jones, 10             18:13.2    Alexandria 
   94    75  Zachary Deshayes, 10        18:14.3    Little Falls 
   95    76  Rob Treff, 11               18:14.8    Forest Lake 
   96    77  Joe Weber, 11               18:15.2    Duluth East 
   97    78  Kevin Sternal, 11           18:15.6    White Bear Lake Area 
   98    79  Dan Campbell, 10            18:16.1    Hastings 
   99    80  Mike Berkland, 12           18:16.4    Mankato West 
  100    81  Jeremy Schultz, 9           18:16.8    Alexandria 
  101    82  Drew Heise, 11              18:17.4    Mankato West 
  102    83  Joe Franck, 12              18:17.9    Prior Lake 
  103    84  Aaron Feia, 9               18:18.7    Little Falls 
  104    85  Kelly Hendrick, 12          18:19.2    Winona 
  105    86  Steve Lalim, 9              18:20.5    Little Falls 
  106    87  Aaron Adams, 12             18:21.1    Red Wing 
  107    88  Chad Burt, 12               18:21.5    Stillwater 
  108    89  Oranzo Oevering, 11         18:26.0    Winona 
  109    90  Erick Hanson, 10            18:26.5    Winona 
  110    91  Robert Josephson, 11        18:27.4    Alexandria 
  111    92  Karl Roe, 11                18:35.6    Saint Paul Central 
  112    93  Rod Pierzinski, 12          18:36.3    Little Falls 
  113    94  Dan Beel, 11                18:37.6    Osseo 
  114    95  Jared Pfeffer, 11           18:38.4    Winona 
  115    96  Joe Haas, 9                 18:40.9    Hastings 
  116    97  Nick Thoemke, 9             18:48.8    Saint Paul Central 
  117    98  Joe Rosenthal, 11           18:51.1    Duluth East 
  118    99  Mitch Kimmes, 10            18:52.4    Hastings 
  119   100  Jason Miller, 11            18:53.0    Prior Lake 
  120   101  Dana Nelson, 11             18:57.0    Osseo 
  121   102  Eric Johnson, 10            18:57.5    Alexandria 
  122   103  Ryan Lundin, 12             19:02.1    Forest Lake 
  123   104  Ben Mullin, 9               19:02.5    White Bear Lake Area 
  124   105  J J   Jones, 11             19:05.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
  125   106  Kyle Haugen, 10             19:11.3    Prior Lake 
  126   107  Kelly McConville, 9         19:15.0    Osseo 
  127   108  Dave Bauer, 9               19:18.6    Hastings 
  128   109  Lars Roe, 9                 19:19.1    Saint Paul Central 
  129   110  Jeff Young, 11              19:38.8    Prior Lake 
  130   111  Mike Fourte, 12             20:40.5    Osseo 
 


